PUBLIC NOTICE OF MEETING

TAKE NOTICE THAT A <u>REGULAR MEETING</u> OF THE FANNIN COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT

WILL BE HELD IN THE COUNTY COURTROOM FANNIN COUNTY COURTHOUSE BONHAM, TEXAS

MONDAY, NOVEMBER 4, 2013

9:00 a.m.

SPECIFICALLY FOR THE FOLLOWING:

- 1. Invocation
- 2. Establish Quorum
- 3. Public Forum
- 4. Approve minutes of previous meeting(s) County Clerk
- 5. Consideration and action to approve placing U.S. Flags on Courthouse grounds on Veterans Day, November 11, 2013—Bonham Chamber of Commerce
- 6. Consideration and action regarding structure of Bond Supervision Department, supervision of Bond Supervision Office position and location of Bond Supervision Office -336^{th} District Judge
- 7. Discussion regarding the available office space located at the Fannin County South Annex, were the AgriLife Extension Office was previously located County Judge
- 8. Consideration and possible action regarding the mandated Section 52.05 (b) of the Texas Family Code which states the Juvenile Court and Juvenile Board shall report annually to Commissioners Court Director, Fannin County Juvenile Services
- 9. Discussion, consideration and action to approve ACS Sales Order Agreement and approve \$7,500 to be paid out of County Clerk Records Archive Fund #53-403-437 to preserve OPR (Office Public Records) as previously approved and authorize County Judge to sign Agreement on behalf of Fannin County-County Clerk
- 10. Discussion, consideration and action regarding the process of removing the Justice of Peace, Pct. 3 position and approve the hiring of Allison and Bass Law firm to handle the process of removal County Judge
- 11. Consideration and action regarding Burn Ban for Fannin County County Judge
- 12. Consideration and action to approve TAC application for Law Enforcement and Public Officials Insurance for 2013/2014 Auditor
- 13. Consideration and action to approve payment of bills Auditor

14. Adjourn

CRETAX/CARTER II FANNIN COUNTY JUDGE

FILED FOR RECORD at 4:59 O

O'CLOCK $\underline{\rho}$. M. on the $\underline{\mathcal{Z}}$

October, 2013, and POSTED on the North Door of the Fannin County Courth

and the Courthouse Bulletin Board.

Tammy Biggar, County Clerk Fannin County Texas